## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 436 Department of Transportation

Item 436	First Year - FY2025 Second Year - FY2026	
Environmental Monitoring and Evaluation (51400)	\$33,403,529	\$20,826,730
Environmental Monitoring and Compliance for Highway Projects (51408)	\$11,995,970	\$12,220,422
Environmental Monitoring Program Management and Direction (51409)	\$4,335,845	\$4,444,024
Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Compliance Activities (51410)	\$17,071,714	\$4,162,284
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$33,403,529	\$20,826,730